
 
 

 
Al King, Vice Chair 
National Safety & Prevention 
Manager 
NPS – NIFC 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
 
Voice:  208-387-5967 
Fax: 208-387-5250 
Cell: 208-866-3662 
 
 
Email: 
al_king@nps.gov

 
Tony Beitia 
BIA Safety Specialist 
BIA – NIFC 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
 
 
Voice:  208-387-5177 
Fax: 208-387-5581 
Cell: 208-869-7804 

 
 

Email: 
tony_beitia@nifc.gov

 
Rod Bloms 
FWS Fire Operations Safety 
FWS – NIFC 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
 
 

Voice:  208-387-5599 
Cell: 208-861-8120 
Fax: 208-387-5668 
 
 

Email: 
rod_bloms@fws.gov

 
Michelle Ryerson, Chair 
BLM Safety Manager, OF&A 
BLM – NIFC 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
 
 
Voice:  208-387-5175 
Fax: 208-387-5923 
Cell: 208-484-7758 

 
 
Email: 

 michelle_ryerson@nifc.blm.gov 
   

 
 Wesley Keller 
 Forest Fire Specialist Supervisor 
 Weiser State Forest District 
 Pennsylvania Bureau of Forestry 
 Penn Forest Fire Control Station 
 890 State Route 903 
 Jim Thorpe, PA 18512 
  
 Voice:  570-325-6111 
Fax:     570-325-6112 
Cell:    484-221-3117 
 
 
Email: 

  wekeller@state.pa.us 
 

 
Larry Sutton 
National Fire Operations 
Safety Officer 
USFS-NIFC 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705  
 
 
Voice:  208-387-5970 
Fax: 208-387-5735 
Cell: 208-559-5130 

 
 
Email: 

 lsutton@fs.fed.us

 
Bob Ashworth 
Deputy State Forester 
Nevada DOF 
2478 Fairview Drive 
Carson City, NV 89701 
  
 
 
Voice:  775-684-2503 
Cell: 775-721-2631 
Fax: 775-684-2570 

 
 
Email: 
bashwrth@forestry.nv.gov

 
Mark Goeller 
Ass't Director 
Oklahoma Dept. of 
Agriculture, Food and Forestry 
Forestry Division 
2800 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73105 
 
Voice:  405-522-6146 
Cell:     918-207-9492 
 
 
 
Email: 
mgoeller@oda.state.ok.us   

Tim Lynch, Advisor 
USFS – MTDC 
5785 Hwy 10 West 
Missoula, MT 59808 

Voice:  406-329-3958 
Fax: 406-329-3719 

Email: 
tlynch@fs.fed.us 

 
Vacant - Executive Secretary  
 
 
 

 
Dan Smith  
NWCG Liaison 
NIFC 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
 
 
Voice: 208-387-5653  
Cell:     208-867-0908 
 
 
Email: 
dan_smith@nifc.blm.gov 
 

 
Stan Palmer, Advisor 
NIFC Safety/Health Mgr 
BLM – NIFC 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
 
 
Voice:  208-387-5507 
Fax: 208-387-5798 
 
 
Email: 
stan_palmer@nifc.blm.gov 
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